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John F.Kennedy International
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 Doug Wilson
 John Cuneo

 

Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week
in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the
daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional
departing or arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey



 9,811,226  53,054,524  106,688,913

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 6,708,111
 3,103,115

 5.6
 6.4

 37,315,837
 15,738,687

 3.8
 7.6

 74,614,682
 32,074,231

 3.8
 6.5

 5.8  4.9  4.6

 105,497  629,275  1,263,245

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

 4.2  6.6  5.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  3,984 -0.7  23,764  1.0  49,321  1.2

 218,326  1,283,704  2,665,045

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-2.1 -0.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 44,217
 6,384

 2,243,381

 2.3
 2.3
-0.3

 243,391
 34,383

 12,857,497

 1.2
 3.6
 0.0

 486,615
 68,246

 26,344,649

 1.5
 6.4
 1.5

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
Macarthur,Islip: Total Passengers
Stewart,Newburg: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers

 15,959
 215,011
 75,162

 144,161
 5,308

 15,245

-0.3
 5.7

 177.8
 50.9
 87.8

 110.8

 91,543
 1,123,662

 445,772
 755,428
 24,154
 72,766

-1.1
-0.3

 195.3
 85.0
 50.1
 56.0

 186,827
 2,309,934

 603,883
 1,348,620

 48,508
 150,254

-1.3
 2.1

 78.4
 57.7
 42.8
 48.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ
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Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 434,334  4,262,437 27.5  18.9Total suburban airports passengers

-2.5

 25.0  2,324,862

 79,993
 21,660
 3,844

 489,146
 120,509
 19,620

 983,148
 241,217
 38,880

 3.4
 6.3
 8.1

 6.2
 8.7
 2.9

 16,610  108,958  217,841 9.3  18.0  22.0

 91,229
 127,097

-5.2
-0.4

 527,349
 756,355

-4.2
-0.6

 1,090,223
 1,574,822

-3.5
 1.8

 987,485
 664,424
 541,375
 167,402

 1.4
 3.5
 8.7

-13.3

 5,323,772
 3,822,926
 2,926,042

 902,902

 0.8
 4.9

 14.9
-6.6

 10,885,091
 7,570,988
 5,916,761
 1,911,360

-0.9
 3.1

 15.4
-6.1

 5.5
 8.3
 0.0

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 06-AUG-07 10:15 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  255,406  2.0  1,418,736 -2.9  2,882,873 -1.2
 1,236,925  10.5  6,747,608  14.6  13,606,743  13.1Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above  33,959  6.0  211,357  11.8  428,772  9.7



CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
DELTA
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
DELTA SHUTTLE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR CANADA
AMERICA WEST
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
AIR FRANCE
LUFTHANSA
SPIRIT AIRLINES

Airline Name

 14,657,124
 14,399,291
 10,266,214
 7,521,058
 4,220,814
 3,794,037
 2,678,658
 2,553,164
 2,470,499
 1,642,407

 0
 1,302,260
 1,101,931

 0
 0

 984,745
 968,508

 0
 0

 925,992

Domestic

 6,563,212
 523,208

 3,972,470
 2,630,397

 494,384
 93,189
 33,637
 59,658
 24,129

 312,028
 1,614,379

 0
 0

 997,649
 995,397

 0
 0

 967,744
 929,543

 0

Intl

 21,220,336
 14,922,499
 14,238,684
 10,151,455
 4,715,198
 3,887,226
 2,712,295
 2,612,822
 2,494,628
 1,954,435
 1,614,379
 1,302,260
 1,101,931

 997,649
 995,397
 984,745
 968,508
 967,744
 929,543
 925,992

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.9
 33.9
 47.2
 56.7
 61.2
 64.8
 67.3
 69.8
 72.1
 74.0
 75.5
 76.7
 77.7
 78.7
 79.6
 80.5
 81.4
 82.3
 83.2
 84.1

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
DELTA
LUFTHANSA CARGO
JAPAN AIRLINES
KALITTA AIR LLC
AIR FRANCE
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EVA
CATHAY PACIFIC
ALITALIA
LUFTHANSA
AIR CHINA INTERNATI

Airline Name

 669,543
 182,452
 169,802
 130,614
 90,435
 69,986
 67,461
 66,622
 66,620
 64,873
 52,968
 49,686
 49,624
 49,482
 48,026
 46,233
 40,676
 38,299
 38,223
 37,361

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2007Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1384.5 103

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1384.5  25

International Passenger Service

 347.0  78

Freighter Service

 25.4  31

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1616.7

 186.1

 30

 73

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

358 127@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1742.5 230

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 74,614,682

 2,408,245

 4,461,575

 2,276,503

 1,177,357

 19,078,107

 2,672,444

Passengers

 1,090,223

 1,594

 35,722

 62,911

 7,674

 910,381

 556,541

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 34%Business
 66%Personal

 84%Local Origin & Destination

 16%Connecting
 52%Male
 48%Female

39Average Age
 $97,400Average Household Income

 17%

 11%

 33%
 14%
 10%

 3%
 3%
 5%

 24%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 26%

 7%
 8%

 28%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF06-AUG-07 10:15 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 25.1
 32.0
 38.3
 43.2
 46.6
 49.3
 51.8
 54.3
 56.8
 59.2
 61.2
 63.1
 64.9
 66.8
 68.6
 70.3
 71.9
 73.3
 74.7
 76.1

Scheduled
Commuter

 800.1
 584.4

 18
 7

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 151.4
 150.7

 44.9

 9
 66

 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 10.4
 0.9
 3.4

 10.7

 8
 1
 6

 16

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 1219.2
 165.3

 69
 34

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 10
 7
 5

 19
 10
 64
 10

 2

 85.9
 7.9

 15.7
 47.0
 15.5

 165.8
 19.0

 1.2

Private car:parking
Private car:drop off
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan
Other NY City
Long Island
Westchester
Other NY State
Connecticut
New Jersey

Transit

 8%AirTrain


