#### The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey

### **June 2007**

### **Monthly Traffic Report**

# Newark Liberty International John F.Kennedy International LaGuardia

## Teterboro & regional satellite airport summaries

Aviation Department - Customer, Cargo, Concessions & Airport Services

Doug Wilson John Cuneo

Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.

Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other" category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for the week in the middle of the month being summarized. "Flights (daily) refers to the daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or arriving flights.

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D. Wilson, J. Cuneo

### THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JUNE 2007 TRAFFIC REPORT

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

Region	Month		Year-to-dat	e	12 Months Ending	
ixegion	Current	%	Current	%	Current	%
PASSENGERS						
Domestic	6,708,111	5.6	37,315,837	3.8	74,614,682	3.8
International	3,103,115	6.4	15,738,687	7.6	32,074,231	6.5
Total Revenue Passengers	9,811,226			4.9	106,688,913	4.6
Non Revenue Passengers	255,406	2.0	1,418,736	-2.9	2,882,873	-1.2
Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above	1,236,925	10.5	6,747,608	14.6	13,606,743	13.1
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	79,993	3.4	489,146	6.2	983,148	5.5
International	21,660	6.3	120,509	8.7	241,217	8.3
General Aviation	3,844 8.1		19,620	2.9	38,880	0.0
Total	105,497 4.2		629,275	6.6	1,263,245	5.8
Note:freighter flights included in above	3,984	-0.7	23,764	1.0	49,321	1.2
Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above	33,959	6.0	211,357	11.8	428,772	9.7
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	91,229	-5.2	527,349	-4.2	1,090,223	-3.5
International	127,097	-0.4	756,355	-0.6	1,574,822	1.8
Total	218,326	-2.5	1,283,704	-2.1	2,665,045	-0.4
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	16,610	9.3	108,958	18.0	217,841	22.0
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	987,485	1.4	5,323,772	0.8	10,885,091	-0.9
Taxis Dispatched	664,424	3.5	3,822,926	4.9	7,570,988	3.1
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers	541,375	8.7	2,926,042	14.9	5,916,761	15.4
Other Ground Transportation Passengers	167,402	-13.3	902,902	-6.6	1,911,360	-6.1
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)						
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	44,217	2.3	243,391	1.2	486,615	1.5
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	6,384	2.3	34,383	3.6	68,246	6.4
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,243,381	-0.3	12,857,497	0.0	26,344,649	1.5
Regional Airports: Other						
Teterboro: Flight Movements	15,959	-0.3	91,543	-1.1	186,827	-1.3
Macarthur, Islip: Total Passengers	215,011	5.7	1,123,662	-0.3	2,309,934	2.1
Stewart, Newburg: Total Passengers	75,162	177.8	445,772	195.3	603,883	78.4
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers	144,161	50.9	755,428	85.0	1,348,620	57.7
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements	5,308	87.8	24,154	50.1	48,508	42.8
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers	15,245	110.8	72,766	56.0	150,254	48.0
Total suburban airports passengers		<b>25.0</b>	2,324,862	<b>27.5</b>	4,262,437	18.9
i otai subui baii aii poi ts passeiigeis	434,334	23.0	2,324,002	21.3	4,202,437	10.5

Airline Ranking by Passengers					Ranking by Freight Volume						
Rank	Airline Name	Domes	tic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline N	lame	Tons	Cum%
1	CONTINENTAL	14,657,1	24	6,563,212	21,220,336	19.9	1	FEDER A	AL EXPRESS	669,543	25.1
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	14,399,2	91	523,208	14,922,499	<b>4,922,499</b> 33.9		UNITED PARCEL		182,452	32.0
3	AMERICAN	10,266,2	14	3,972,470	14,238,684	47.2	3	AMERIC	AN	169,802	38.3
4	DELTA	7,521,0	58	2,630,397	10,151,455	56.7	4	CONTIN	ENTAL	130,614	43.2
5	CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/	4,220,8	14	494,384	4,715,198	61.2	5	KOREA	N	90,435	46.6
6	UNITED	3,794,0	37	93,189	3,887,226	64.8	6	CHINA A	AIRLINES (CAI	69,986	49.3
7	US AIRWAYS	2,678,6	58	33,637	2,712,295	67.3	7	ASIANA		67,461	51.8
8	NORTHWEST	2,553,1	64	59,658	2,612,822	69.8	8	BRITISH	I AIRWAYS	66,622	54.3
9	COMAIR, INC.	2,470,4	99	24,129	2,494,628	72.1	9	DELTA		66,620	56.8
10	AMERICAN EAGLE	1,642,4	07	312,028	1,954,435	74.0	10	LUFTHA	NSA CARGO	64,873	59.2
11	BRITISH AIRWAYS		0	1,614,379	1,614,379	75.5	11	JAPAN A	AIRLINES	52,968	61.2
12	AIRTRAN AIRWAYS	1,302,2	60	0	1,302,260	76.7	12	KALITT	A AIR LLC	49,686	63.1
13	DELTA SHUTTLE	1,101,9	31	0	1,101,931	77.7	13	AIR FRA	NCE	49,624	64.9
14	VIRGIN ATLANTIC		0	997,649	997,649	78.7	14	ASTAR	AIR/DHL.	49,482	66.8
15	AIR CANADA		0	995,397	995,397	79.6	15	VIRGIN	ATLANTIC	48,026	68.6
16	AMERICA WEST	984,7	45	0	984,745	80.5	16	EVA		46,233	70.3
17	USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQU/	968,5		0	968,508	81.4	17	CATHAY	Y PACIFIC	40,676	71.9
18	AIR FRANCE	,-	0	967,744	967,744	82.3	18	ALITALI		38,299	73.3
19	LUFTHANSA		0	929,543	929,543	83.2	19	LUFTHA	NSA	38,223	74.7
20	SPIRIT AIRLINES	925,9	92	0	925,992	84.1	20	AIR CHI	NA INTERNAT	37,361	76.1
Passengers & Freight by Market Group						D.			lata.	Survey from	n
12 Mc	onth Ending Data		ssengers	Freight		iger De	mog	raphic c		May 2004 Jun	
	ESTIC		74,614,682	1,090,223	- ⊟ Busine	SS		34%	Local Origin & I	Destination	84%
			2,408,245	1,594	Person	al		66%	Connecting		16%
CAN				•	Male			52%	Average Age		39
CAR	IBBEAN + BERMUDA		4,461,575	35,722	Female	•		48%	Average House	ehold Income	\$97,400
CEN	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	4	2,276,503	62,91	Access:	residents	(adds	s > 100%)	Local Passe	enger Residence	<del>)</del>
MEX	ICO		1,177,357	7,67	4 Private	car:parkin	ng	17%	Manhattan		33%
TRA	NSATLANTIC	1	9,078,107	910,38	Private	car:drop c	off	28%	Other NY City		14%
TRA	NSPACIFIC		2,672,444	556,54	1	Limo car service		22%	Long Island		10%
IIIA	NOI AOII IO		2,012,	000,04	I axı sei	Taxi service		26%	Westchester		3%
					Rental (	e	7%	Other NY State	)	3%	
					Airport I	Airport Bus		8%	Connecticut		5%
					AirTrair		8%	New Jersey		24%	
					Transit			11%			
OAG schedules: airlines serving Region					OA	G sch	edules:	Nonstop Dest	inations		
Dome	omestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines							lights (daily)	Cities		
	cheduled		800.1	18	'	vice Prov				1219.2	69
C	Commuter		584.4	-	7   Service	Exclusiv	ely by l	Regional A	Airlines	165.3	34
	@	Sub-Total	1384.5	2	5				@Sub-Total	1384.5	103
International Passenger Service				Internation	International nonstop cities served						
8	Scheduled: USA Flag		151.4		g Jet ser	vice prov	ided				
1	scheduled: Foreign Flag		150.7	6	6 Car	nada				85.9	10
	Commuter: USA Flag		44.9	;	3 Cer			ca Less Mexico		7.9	7
	@	Sub-Total	347.0	7	1					15.7	5
Freig	hter Service					ribean an		nuda		47.0	19
	ll Cargo: USA Flag		10.4		8	th Americ				15.5	10
	scheduled Passenger: USA Fla	ag	0.9		1 Trai	nsatlantic				165.8	64
	Il Cargo: Foreign Flag	-	3.4		6 Trai	nspacific				19.0	10
1	scheduled Passenger: Foreign	Flag	10.7	1	Son	vice exclu	sively	by regiona	l airlines: Canada	a 1.2	2
	-	Sub-Total	25.4	3					@Sub-Total	358	127
@uc	A Airlinge/Un dunlicated			3	Total nur	nber of c	ities h	aving nor	nstop services	1742.5	230
	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)		1616.7	_	9			•	•		
@Fo	reign Airlines(Un-duplicated	)	186.1	7-	3						